# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as agent		11/20/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1981 North Broadway, Suite 385	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390739	BPS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

dctm@pillsburylaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035674-0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ARC Acquisition Corporation TM Release#page1.tif source=ARC Acquisition Corporation TM Release#page2.tif source=ARC Acquisition Corporation TM Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0597

900308201

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 20th day of November 2014, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of ARC ACQUISITION

CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Guaranty and Security

Agreement dated January 27, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified

through the date hereof), by and among the Company, the other Grantors party thereto and the

Agent and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 30, 2012 (as amended,

restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified through the date hereof), executed by the

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 2, 2012 at reel/frame 04834/0149.

[Signature Page Follows]

6235382v2 11/19/2014 2:54 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0598 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release - ARC Acquisition

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Reg Date
ARC Acquisition Corporation	USA	BPS and Design	2,390,739	10/03/2000

**RECORDED: 11/24/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0600